
CHANGE ORDER 

PROJECT: 

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Administrative Office •ADA Compliance Team• 
825 5th Street, Room 112 • Eureka, CA 95501 • Ph. (707) 445-7266 • ADA@co.humboldt.ca.us 

Humboldt County ADA 
Compliance - Fortuna Veterans CHANGE ORDER NO: 5 
Hall ADA Modification Project 
Address: 1426 Main Street, Fortuna Date: 6/12/2019 

Project No.: 2017-402 
CONTRACTOR: DCI Builders 

118 Port Kenyon Road 
Ferndale, CA 95536 
Phone: 707-786-4566 
Fax: Paqe: 1 of 1 

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE: 

COR 
Description Amount 

No. 

1 See Exhibit A- RFP 11- Relocation of Header at Stage Lift Pit $3,616.37 

2 See Exhibit B- RFP 12- Demolition and Reconstruction of Entrance Ramp $48,325.23 

TOTAL $51,941.60 

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME 

Original Contract Sum: $ 210,475.00 Original Contract Time: 120 (days) 

Prior Adjustments: $ 18,887.58 Prior Adjustments: 0 (days) 

Contract Sum Prior to this Change: $ 229,362.58 Contract Time Prior to this Change: 120 (days) 

Adjustment for this Change: $ 51,941.60 Adjustment for this Change: 90 (days) 

Revised Contract Sum: $ 281,304.18 Revised Contract Time: 180 (days) 

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work. 

CONTRACTOR 
Accepted by: 

Enc: 
Exhibit A- RFP 11 
Exhibit B- RFP 12 

Date 

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE 
Approved by: Travis I Smith- Project Manager 

OWNER 
Approved by: 

Humboldt County Purchasing Agent 

Date 

Date 



Exhibit  A- RFP 11

sex
Bu-i-1-d-6\i

Residential

Commercial

Decorative  Concrete

Landscape  '

Metal  Buildings

707-786-5450

Faxi  707-786-4566

118  Port  Kenyon  Rd.

Ferndale,  CA  95536

www.dcibuilders.com

Date:  May 14, 2019

To:  County  of Humboldt
825 5" Street
Eureka,  CA 95501

From:  Dennis  DelBiaggio/Rod  Boone
DCI Builders

Project: Fortuna  Veterans  Memorial  Building
Accessibility  Improvement  Project

RFP #:

1. Relocation  of header  at entrance  of lift. Header  was installed  at height
according  to plans. After  completion  of lift installment,  supervisor  Rod Boone  was

notified  from the lift installers  that the header  at the entrance  of the lift needed  to
have a minimum  height  of 80" above  lift platform  when elevated.  The current
height  is 41 " too low. The labor  and material  price reflects  the cost  to lift the

existing hearer  to the revised plans from Brokaw Design dated May 4 0thi 2019.

Labor  & Material:
Added  Bond Cost:

$ 3,250.00
51.18

2. Llsed potting  soil delivered  and dumped  on site. Soil will be transported  to
planter  by others.

Total  RFP #1 1

Labor  & Material:
Added Bond Cost:

$ 330.00
5.19

$ 3,616.37

Project  upervisor

CEO

Date

sjif //'7
Date

Owner Date



Exhibit  B- RFP 12

:4@1
BuildeT; Date: June  11, 20'l9

Residential
Commercial

Decorative  Concrete
Landscape

Metal  Buildings

707-786-5450

Faxi  707-786-4566

118  Port  Kenyon  Rd.

Ferndale,  CA  95536

www.dcibuilders.com

To:  County  of Humboldt
825 5"' Street

Eureka.  CA 95501

From:  Dennis  DelBiaggio/Rod  Boone
DCI Builders

Project:  Fortuna  Veterans  Memorial  Building
Accessibility  Improvement  Project

RFP#:  "iz:tokeaooeotosrp*'ri

Demo  existing  ADA  ramp,  railing  & handrail.

Install  new  ADA  ramp  per  plans  dated  5/20/2019
Install  new  hot dipped  galvanized  guard  rail and handrail
Inserts  will be changed  to 3" tube  for  guard  rail installation
No powder  coating  or paint

Please  note:  Powder  coating  is not  an option  that  we can provide.  The

complete  guard  rail and handrail  would  need to be powder  coated  and
installed  as one unit. The guardrail  will need  to be constructed  in three

to four  pieces  and welded  together  on site.  Power  coating  cannot  be
welder  after the coating  is installed.  Hot dipped  galvanized  with
galvanized  paint  to welded  joints  would  be the best  option.

Labor  & Material:
Added  Bond  Cost

$ 44,476.00
$-700.40

$ 45,176.40

ADD  paint  to railing:
Labor  & Material:

Added  Bond  Cost
$. 3,100.00

$48.83

$ 3,148.83

Project  Supervisor
(>/it  /if

"Dat&

CEO Date

Owner Date


